

GAHC010177072024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4562/2024

SANJAY SHARMA
S/O- LATE JAY PRAKASH SHARMA,
C/O- NEW J.B. COMPLEX (1ST FLOOR),
FLAT NO. 103, J.P. AGARWAL ROAD, SANTIPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781009, DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M),
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY,
URBAN DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001

ASSAM.

3:MD. JEHIRUL ISLAM
C/O- J.B. COMPLEX
1ST BYE LANE

J.P. AGARWALLA
SANTIPUR

GUWAHATI-781009

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, GMC, S A BAKHTIAR(R-3),MR K JAIN (R-3),MR. N ALAM(R-3)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
O R D E R

24.01.2025

When the matter is called up, the petitioner is not present.

Accordingly, list the matter again on 12.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant