

GAHC010173352024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4415/2024

SARANGA DAS
SON OF LATE DHANANJAY DAS, RESIDENTS OF- FLAT NO. 3-F,
KIRANMOYEE APARTMENT, BEHIND DOWN TOWN HOSPITAL,
MATHURANAGAR, P.O.- DISPUR, GUWHAATI- 781006

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY GOVERNMENT
OF ASSAM, HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM STATE HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
B.K. KAKATY ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7

4:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (ADMN)
ASSAM
B.K. KAKATY ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7

5:THE ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (ADMN)
ASSAM
B.K. KAKATY ROAD
ULUBARI

GUWAHATI-7

6:THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

7:THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE-CUM-DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
(LAW AND ORDER) DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

8:THE MOTOR TRANSPORT OFFICER (M.T.O)
KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR A HOSSAIN, MRS. K H
CHOUDHURY, MR. L MOHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

Linked Case : WP(C)/4562/2024

SANJAY SHARMA
S/O- LATE JAY PRAKASH SHARMA

C/O- NEW J.B. COMPLEX (1ST FLOOR)

FLAT NO. 103
J.P. AGARWAL ROAD
SANTIPUR

GUWAHATI- 781009
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY

URBAN DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001

ASSAM.

3:MD. JEHIRUL ISLAM
C/O- J.B. COMPLEX
1ST BYE LANE

J.P. AGARWALLA
SANTIPUR

GUWAHATI-781009.

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON

Advocate for : SC

GMC appearing for THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

05.03.2025

Heard Mr. Sanjay Sharma, petitioner-in-person.

Mr. S.A. Bakhtiar, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 prays for and is granted 2(two) weeks time to file response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner.

List this matter again on 26.03.2025.

The writ petition is segregated from the series of writ petitions one of being WP(C)

4123/2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant